

BID FORM

Pursuant to and in compliance with your Advertisement for Bids and the Information for Bidders relating thereto, the undersigned hereby offers to furnish all plant, labor, materials, supplies, equipment and other facilities and things necessary for, or proper for, or incidental to the RUSHMORE AVENUE PLAYGROUND FIELD IMPROVEMENTS, as required by, and in strict accordance with the applicable provisions of plans and specifications and all addenda issued by the CITY OF PLAINFIELD or its Engineer prior to the date of opening the bids, whether received by the undersigned or not, for the amount bid based on the following unit and/or lump-sum prices:

NOTE: Extension of Unit Prices must be exact.

Contract Time ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) Calendar Days

CONTRACT NO. 1

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	LUMP SUM	LS	CLEARING SITE	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	LUMP SUM	LS	EARTHWORK	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
3	88,250	SF	MULTI-PURPOSE FIELD SYNTHETIC TURF, COMPLETE AND INSTALLED	\$ 4.25	\$ 375,062.50
4	2,200	SY	STONE PARKING LOT	\$ 43.00	\$ 94,600.00
5	88,250	SF	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD BASE WITH UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	\$ 3.00	\$ 264,750.00
6	35	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK & MONOLITHIC DEPRESSED CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00
7	400	SY	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	\$ 140.00	\$ 56,000.00
8	20	SY	PRESS BOX CONCRETE PAD	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00
9	1,300	LF	14"X14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 50.00	\$ 65,000.00

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
10	1,680	SY	POROUS ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 70.00	\$ 117,600.00
11	635	SF	RETAINING WALL	\$ 100.00	\$ 63,500.00
12	1,550	LF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' HIGH	\$ 33.00	\$ 51,150.00
13	4	UN	GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00
14	1	UN	GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 10' WIDE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	2,330	LF	DECORATIVE FENCE, 8' HIGH	\$ 100.00	\$ 233,000.00
16	590	LF	VINYL FENCE, 8' HIGH	\$ 120.00	\$ 70,800.00
17	440	LF	BALL SAFETY NETTING 30' HIGH	\$ 300.00	\$ 132,000.00
18	7	UN	MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
19	1,025	LF	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,000.00
20	630	LF	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,500.00
21	70	LF	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
22	1	UN	INLET, TYPE E	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	15	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	2	UN	GATE, DECORATIVE FENCE, 8' WIDE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
25	1	UN	BLEACHER SYSTEM WITH PRESS BOX	<u>\$ 120,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 120,000.00</u>
26	1	UN	BLEACHER SYSTEM	<u>\$ 40,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 40,000.00</u>
27	1	UN	16'X30' PREFABRICATED STORAGE SHED	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u>
28	2	UN	GOAL POST PAD	<u>\$ 600.00</u>	<u>\$ 1,200.00</u>
29	4	UN	PORTABLE PLAYER BENCH	<u>\$ 1,500.00</u>	<u>\$ 6,000.00</u>
30	1	UN	FLAG POLE	<u>\$ 6,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 6,000.00</u>
31	2	UN	COMBINATION FOOTBALL GOAL POST AND SOCCER GOAL SET WITH GROUND ANCHORING MECHANISM, INSTALLED	<u>\$ 9,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 18,000.00</u>
32	1	UN	SOCCER CORNER FLAGS, SET OF 4	<u>\$ 300.00</u>	<u>\$ 300.00</u>
33	6	SF	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	<u>\$ 50.00</u>	<u>\$ 300.00</u>
34	6	UN	WASTE RECEPTACLE (DUMOR MODEL 84-31-FTO, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	<u>\$ 1,600.00</u>	<u>\$ 9,600.00</u>
35	10	UN	BENCH (VICTOR STANLEY MODEL C-168, 6' LONG, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	<u>\$ 2,500.00</u>	<u>\$ 25,000.00</u>
36	1	UN	SCOREBOARD (SPECTRUM MODEL NO. 11214-C2, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	<u>\$ 20,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 20,000.00</u>
37	0	-	NO ITEM	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
38	0		NO ITEM	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	50	UN	PRE-CAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	85	LF	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC 4" WIDE	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00
41	10	SF	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, SYMBOLS	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
42	1	UN	GREEN ACRES SIGN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
43	2,965	SY	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,825.00
44	2,965	SY	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,965.00
45	15	UN	ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY', OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE, 2"- 2.5" CAL, B&B	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
46	14	UN	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'COMPACTA', COMPACT SUMMERSWEET, 12"-15"	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00
47	16	UN	ILEX CRENATA 'GREEN LUSTRE', GREEN LUSTRE JAPANESE HOLLY, 15"-18"	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00
48	1,825	LF	TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,825.00
49	1	UN	RHODODENRON 'P.J.M.', PJM RHODODENDRON, 21"-24"	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
50	1	UN	GATE, DECORATIVE FENCE, 24' WIDE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
51	4	UN	GATE DECORATIVE FENCE, 4' WIDE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
52	LUMP SUM	LS	ELECTRICAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, CONTRACT
NO. 1 Items #1 - #52, Inclusive

\$ 2,999,382.50

Two Million Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Thousands Three Hundred Eighty Two and $\frac{50}{100}$ cents

TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT


SIGNATURE

Kartik J. Naik
President

NAME & TITLE

6.24.2020

Zenith Construction Services; Inc.

BID DATE

COMPANY NAME

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
CONTRACT NO. 2					
1	LUMP SUM	LS	CLEARING SITE	<u>\$ 250,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 250,000.00</u>
2	LUMP SUM	LS	EARTHWORK	<u>\$ 250,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 250,000.00</u>
3	0	-	NO ITEM	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>
4	2,200	SY	STONE PARKING LOT	<u>\$ 43.00</u>	<u>\$ 94,600.00</u>
5	88,250	SF	SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD BASE WITH UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM	<u>\$ 3.00</u>	<u>\$ 264,750.00</u>
6	35	SY	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK & MONOLITHIC DEPRESSED CURB AND GUTTER	<u>\$ 250.00</u>	<u>\$ 8,750.00</u>
7	400	SY	CONCRETE PAD, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	<u>\$ 140.00</u>	<u>\$ 56,000.00</u>
8	20	SY	PRESS BOX CONCRETE PAD	<u>\$ 130.00</u>	<u>\$ 2,600.00</u>
9	1,300	LF	14"X14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	<u>\$ 50.00</u>	<u>\$ 65,000.00</u>
10	1,680	SY	POROUS ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	<u>\$ 70.00</u>	<u>\$ 117,600.00</u>
11	635	SF	RETAINING WALL	<u>\$ 100.00</u>	<u>\$ 63,500.00</u>
12	1,550	LF	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' HIGH	<u>\$ 33.00</u>	<u>\$ 51,150.00</u>
13	4	UN	GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 4' WIDE	<u>\$ 780.00</u>	<u>\$ 3,120.00</u>
14	1	UN	GATE, CHAIN-LINK FENCE, PVC-COATED STEEL, 10' WIDE	<u>\$ 2,500.00</u>	<u>\$ 2,500.00</u>

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
15	2,330	LF	DECORATIVE FENCE, 8' HIGH	\$ 100.00	\$ 233,000.00
16	590	LF	VINYL FENCE, 8' HIGH	\$ 120.00	\$ 70,800.00
17	440	LF	BALL SAFETY NETTING 30' HIGH	\$ 300.00	\$ 132,000.00
18	7	UN	MANHOLE, 6' DIAMETER	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
19	1,025	LF	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,000.00
20	630	LF	24" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE, PERFORATED	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,500.00
21	70	LF	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
22	1	UN	INLET, TYPE E	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	15	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00
24	2	UN	GATE, DECORATIVE FENCE, 8' WIDE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	1	UN	BLEACHER SYSTEM WITH PRESS BOX	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
26	1	UN	BLEACHER SYSTEM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
27	1	UN	16'X30' PREFABRICATED STORAGE SHED	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	2	UN	GOAL POST PAD	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
29	4	UN	PORTABLE PLAYER BENCH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
30	1	UN	FLAG POLE	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
31	2	UN	COMBINATION FOOTBALL GOAL POST AND SOCCER GOAL SET WITH GROUND ANCHORING MECHANISM, INSTALLED	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
32	1	UN	SOCCER CORNER FLAGS, SET OF 4	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
33	6	SF	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
34	6	UN	WASTE RECEPTACLE (DUMOR MODEL 84-31-FTO, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
35	10	UN	BENCH (VICTOR STANLEY MODEL C- 168, 6' LONG, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
36	1	UN	SCOREBOARD (SPECTRUM MODEL NO. 11214-C2, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
37	0	-	NO ITEM	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	0	-	NO ITEM	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	50	UN	PRE-CAST CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
40	85	LF	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC 4" WIDE	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00
41	10	SF	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG LIFE THERMOPLASTIC, SYMBOLS	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
42	1	UN	GREEN ACRES SIGN	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
43	2,965	SY	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,825.00
44	2,965	SY	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,965.00
45	15	UN	ACER RUBRUM 'OCTOBER GLORY', OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE, 2"- 2.5" CAL, B&B	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
46	14	UN	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA 'COMPACTA', COMPACT SUMMERSWEET, 12"-15"	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00
47	16	UN	ILEX CRENATA 'GREEN LUSTRE', GREEN LUSTRE JAPANESE HOLLY, 15"-18"	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00
48	1,825	LF	TEMPORARY CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 6' HIGH	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,825.00
49	1	UN	RHODODENRON 'P.J.M', PJM RHODODENDRON, 21"-24"	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
50	1	UN	GATE, DECORATIVE FENCE, 24' WIDE	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
51	4	UN	GATE DECORATIVE FENCE, 4' WIDE	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
52	LUMP SUM	LS	ELECTRICAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00

Item	Quantity	Units Description	Unit Price	Amount
------	----------	-------------------	------------	--------

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST, CONTRACT
NO. 2 Items #1 - #52, Inclusive

\$ 2,624,320.00

Two Million Six Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Dollars and 00 cents

TOTAL AMOUNT BID WRITTEN OUT

SIGNATURE

[Handwritten Signature]

Kartik J. Naik
President

NAME & TITLE

Zenith Construction Services; Inc.

BID DATE

June 24, 2020

COMPANY NAME